Construction work on an on-call accommodation in Bassamba

- Lot nM: Construction work of the rural market of Bassamba

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost oftheopération at the end ofthe preliminary studies is 30,000,000 (thirty million) CFA francs
for lot 1; 6,500,000 (six million five hundred thousand) CFA francs for lot No. 2; 20,000,000 (twenty million) CFA
francs for lot 3; 23,000,000 (twenty-three million) for lot No. 4.

5. Estimated time frame

The maximum period provided by the Project Ownerfor the completion ofthe works, subject to this call for
tenders, is 04 (four) calendar months foreach lot. This period runs from the date ofnotification ofthe service

[...]

Each bidder must attach to its administrative documents atender bond, paid by hand, issued by afinancial body
or institution approved by the Minister in charge of finance to issue the bonds in the field of public procurement
listed in Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which amounts to 600,000 (six hundred thousand) CFA fracs for lot
No. 1; 130,000 (one hundred and thirty thousand) CFA francs for lot n''2; 400,000 (four hundred thousand) CFA
francs for lot No. 3; 460,000 (four hundred and sixty thousand) for lot 4and valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond
the initial date of validity of the tenders. The absence ofthe bid bond issued by a first-class bank ora first-class
financial institution authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue guarantees in the context of public